

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 02/04/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012155

With reference to your FOI request in connection with 'Formulary document' please see response below.

We would like to request the following information as we were not able to find this on your website or within the general formulary link we have for Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust, The.

1. Link to the Formulary that contains Infant Nutrition Products.

All nutritional supplements are listed in the BNF for children July 2014-15 edition, this is the text that the Trust refers to.

2. Please provide the Formulary document and guidelines that contain Infant Nutrition product prescribing recommendations.

On the neo-natal unit the Neonatal Formulary, Drugs Use in pregnancy and the first year of life, 6th edition Wiley-Blackwell is the text that is used and referred to.

3. Does your organisation use any external guidelines with ref to Infant Nutrition (eg PrescQIPP) or share guidelines with any other NHS organisations?

The above are the texts that are used, guidance is also used from Shropshire and Black Country Newborn and Maternity Network specific feeding guidelines.